ZONING COMMITTEE STAFF REPORT

1. FILE NAME: Lambda Delta Phi Sorority FILE # 18-054553
2. APPLICANT: Lambda Delta Phi Sorority HEARING DATE: May 10, 2018
3. TYPE OF APPLICATION: Conditional Use Permit

4. LOCATION: 1381 Cleveland Ave N, between Doswell and Carter

5. PIN & LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 20.29.23.41.0062; Lot 5 and, ex. S 1/5, Lot 6, Block 34,

St. Anthony Park North

6. PLANNING DISTRICT: 12 PRESENT ZONING: RM1

7. ZONING CODE REFERENCE: § 65.156; § 61.501; § 61.503

8. STAFF REPORT DATE: April 30, 2018 BY: Anton Jerve

9. DATE RECEIVED: April 20, 2018 60-DAY DEADLINE FOR ACTION: June 19, 2018

A. PURPOSE: Conditional use permit to increase the number of residents in a sorority from 17 to 25.

B. PARCEL SIZE: 13,503 sf. (90’ of frontage on Cleveland x 150’)

C. EXISTING LAND USE: Sorority

D. SURROUNDING LAND USE:

North:  Multi-family residential (RM1)

East: University of Minnesota, St. Paul Campus
South:  Single-family residential (RM1)

West:  Single-family residential (RM1)

E. ZONING CODE CITATION: § 65.1586 lists three standards that must be met by sororities;

§ 61.501 lists general conditions that must be met by all conditional uses; § 61.503 identifies
changes that require a new conditional use permit.

F. PARKING: Zoning Code § 63.207 requires a minimum of eight (8) off-street parking spaces.
There are currently eight spaces provided.

G. HISTORY/DISCUSSION: The property was originally developed as a single-family residence. An
application (ZF #2653) to remodel the house into a four-plex was denied in 1952. In 1953, the
property was rezoned (ZF #2699) from “B” Residential to “C” Residential by City Council after the
applicant appealed a denial decision by the Board of Zoning. The sorority use, Lambda Delta Phi,
at 1381 University was established by Special Condition Use Permit in 1979 (ZF #8463).

H. DISTRICT COUNCIL RECOMMENDATION: The District 12 Council had not commented by the

time this report was written.
FINDINGS:

1. The applicant is expanding an existing sorority, Lambda Delta Phi, which currently houses 17
residents. The expansion will allow for an additional eight members, for a total of 25 residents.
An increase in the number of residents in a congregate living facility is a change requiring a new
conditional use permit under § 61.503(f). A sorority is a congregate living facility.

2. §65.156 lists three standards that sororities must satisfy:

i. Inresidential, T1 traditional neighborhood, and BC community business (converted) districts,
a conditional use permit is required for off-campus fraternities and sororities. Lambda Delta
Phi has applied for a conditional use permit for this off-campus sorority.

ii.  The use must be within two hundred fifty (250) feet of the campus boundary as established in
the conditional use permit for the institution it serves. In RL-R4 residential districts, the use
shall be on the campus. This condition is met. The use is 66 feet from the University of
Minnesota campus boundary.
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jii. ~ Ifitis outside of the campus boundary, the use must be located in an existing structure
designed and built as a one- or two-family dwelling or new structure that meets the height,
density and setback requirements for a two-family dwelling. This condition is met. The
structure meets the meets dimensional standards for a two-family dwelling.

3. §61.501 lists five standards that all conditional uses must satisfy:

(a) The extent, location and intensity of the use will be in substantial compliance with the Saint
Paul Comprehensive Plan and any applicable subarea plans which were approved by the
city council. This condition is met. The use is consistent with the following policies from the
Comprehensive Plan:

1.40 Promote the development of housing that provides choices for people of all ages,
including singles and young couples, families, empty-nesters, and seniors.

1.42 Promote the development of housing in mixed-use neighborhoods that supports
walking and the use of public transportation.

The use is consistent with the following policies from the District 12 St. Anthony Park
Community Plan:

Range of Housing Choices. Increase the range of housing types and affordability
within the District to encourage a greater diversity of households and to be an affordable
community for all people throughout their life and changing lifestyle needs.

(b) The use will provide adequate ingress and egress to minimize traffic congestion in the
public streets. This condition is met. The sorority will continue to use the existing access
from the alley.

(c) The use will not be detrimental to the existing character of the development in the
immediate neighborhood or endanger the public health, safety and general welfare. This
condition is_ met. The sorority has been at this location since 1979 and therefore is part of
the existing character of the neighborhood.

(d) The use will not impede the normal and orderly development and improvement of the
surrounding property for uses permitted in the district. This condition is met. This
application is linked to reinvestment to an existing use and will contribute to the
improvement of the surrounding area.

(e) The use shall, in all other respects, conform to the applicable regulations of the district in
which it is located. This condition is met. The use meets all other known applicable
regulations.

J. STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Based on the above findings, staff recommends approval of the
conditional use permit to increase the number of residents in a sorority from 17 to 25 subject to the
following additional condition:

1. Final plans approved by the Zoning Administrator for this use shall be in substantial compliance
with the plan submitted and approved as part of this application.



CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT APPLICATION Zoning Office L,’Ss_e ”'y
Department of Planning and Economic Development File #: l 'O 55
Zoning Section & oc

i = Fee:
1400 City Hall Annex PD \L Tzﬁtatlv(ZItI{eann Date:
25 West Fourth Street o g Date:
Saint Paul, MN 55102-1634 = = .

(651) 266-6589

& 2029 23 FloO0Lp2—

ducharme@umn.edu

Lambda Delta Phi Sorority

Name Email
APPLICANT | . 1381 N. Cleveland Ave.
oy StPaul G MN - BBT17 e phone 651-260-6795

Name of Owner (if different)

Sandy Ducharme 651-260-6795

Contact Person (if different) Phone

1381 N. Cleveland Ave.

Lot 5 and all of Lot 6 except the South one fifth thereof, in block thirty-four in St. Anothony Park North

Current Zoning R VV\

PROPERTY
LOCATION

Address/Location

Legal Description

(attach additional sheet if necessary)

TYPE OF PERMIT: Application is hereby made for a Conditional Use Permit under provisions of

61 , Section 503 , Paragraph f , of the Zoning Code.

4 | ST

SUPPORTING INFORMATION: Explain how the use will meet all of the applicable standards and conditions. If you are
requesting modification of any special conditions or standards for a conditional use, explain why the modification is
needed and how it meets the requirements for modification of special conditions in Section 61.502 of the Zoning Code.
Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Chapter

See attached note:

c K 3004
gy

.Reqwred Slte Plan is attached

!

n 0
Applicant’s Signature __ 97[74 _l/?a 4%&( «/7(’ g //197) Date 4/19/2018 City Agent {\(\A |
e Rev 9/4/14
L

&



Attachment for CUP Request for Lambda Delta Phi Sorority, April 19, 2018

I am requesting a change to our CUP (Conditional Use Permit) for 17 beds that Lambda
Delta Phi Sorority was granted in 1979 to 25 beds. Plans for the development have
been submitted on March 14, 2018 and we are waiting the cities approval. | did not
know that | needed to apply for a new CUP. In emails that | was copied on between Carl
Gramentz (our Architect) and Ashley Skarda and Paul Dubruiel from the city of St. Paul.
The email was dated December 6, 2017. In that email the question was raised by
Ashley "Can you please help Carl Connect with someone in PED? He will need to
determine if they should expand their rooming house CUP to allow for more residents or
if it is wiser to get a whole new CUP for a sorority with the proper number of residents."
End of email. From this | was under the understanding that we would not need to apply
for a new CUP because there was not an answer that | received. We are in trouble now
because, 1. The bank wants to close on the loan for the property on April 27th. 2.
College students are signing leases for where they will live next year, and we need the
leases signed so we can satisfy the bank. 3. Will the construction company be able to
start work? | was under the assumption that once the plans were submitted we would
automatically be granted the 25 beds that we are planning for or hear something back
from the city before this week. But | did not hear anything from the city until | called a
David in Safety & Inspection and he informed me of the CUP requirement on Tuesday,
April 17. We are currently planning to move out of the Sorority House on May 12 & 13
and to begin construction on May 14, 2018. We need to be done with construction and
ready for students to move in on August 1st. | feel that we have done everything the
way we were supposed to, but now have been caught in a trap. We are only requesting
8 more beds. Please help!
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;. o o 2015 MINNESOTA ACCESSIBILITY CODE © ©. . : X 38 :
. “ 1. INTERIOR TR‘M OUTS'AND MOULDING SHA“. MATCH EXISTING R . . ey ‘. . - .
gj . CROWN MOULDING SHALL MATCH EXISTING SECTION 11120 .~ ALTERATIONNS . ! ' back wal
PorLex unEr SRS e 2. CABINET DOORS TO BE FLAT PANEL DOURS PER OWNER, COUNTER R SECTIONA1127 _ ALTERATIONS FOR ACGESSIBILITY NEED NOT
1 é‘l frats TOPS IN KITGHEN SHALL BE SOLID SURFACE MATERIAL PEROWNER - . “EHCEED 0% OF CONBTRUCTION oS )
RS 4 mmey E D VINYL St B LUXUARY GRADE PRIORITY:  PATH OF TRAVEL . 7. o
OUPRLEX uTLEY T4 mecmspcaen V[m s SELECTED BY OWNER > ©° TJOLEr FACIIJT!ES . . w::!‘ c—Ri— @G control’
s W rt il 4. CELING AREAS [N BASEMENT FINISHED AREAS SHALL HAVE 2 X2 ACT PARKING s R wal)
o) ommame & e LAY (N CEILING TO MATCH EXISTING AREAS. . S NTAINS * . .
- KD B . - N . .
- e 5o 5. DECKING AT PORCH AND STAIR AREAS SHALL BE COMPOSITE MATERIL - o :
o] OURLEX oymLET 435 TOERED AS SELECTED BY QWNER . o
=21 £
P ] 5. RAILINGS AT STA!RAND 'PORCHAREAS SHALL BE METAL RAILS TO MEET » ) \ . . f
. m@,: GROLAID FAAT 14T; . CODE REQUIREMENTS. B !’R‘OJ Eb'rsauARé FOOTAGE: o j B
-’ s omer D reo v 7.. EXTERIOR FINISH. ON EXISTING HOUSE, EXISTING srucco TO BE ,‘l, R ‘58 odef . : .
RERAR REMOVED FOR NEW SIDING. ENTIRE HOUSE TO RECEIVE ; 1N LE/EL ADDITION &, L
* . s O] veamtErTAL © - SHARTSIDE LAP SIDING WITH 4 716" EXOSURE, TRV OUTS T0 BE GF e LM ettt s .
& s s . . . SAME OR SIMILAR MATERIAL AND MATCH EXISTING WHEN APPLICABLE 5 SECONDLEVEL ADDITION 4B\ .60 9, ¢ ,
SRITCH " t:l SURFACE FOUNTED . , \‘ —'h'———
S sy . RRT . wT ADD(TIDN S580. 00 S.¢
i I et cetre o - ST MBI UM TRANRS FRE S HOWER
g 2 e @ . pORCH ADDITION 268,00 4F - : BVLE § CLEAZLASCES
Y I 20500 5.
- e B ¢m SHOKE BETECTOR . R i
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SWE PLAN NOTES: =~

1 SITE PLAN INFORMATION TAkEN FROM SURVEY BY; PIONEER ENGINEEN/NG,/
MENDOTA HEIGHTS, MN. DATED 01 JULY, 2012 -

2. TOPOGRAPHY: :LélELAT FRONT WITH BACK WALKQUT AND OPEN SITE.
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[ OMMISIONS, NO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPLIEDARE MADE.

i *CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL NEW ROOF PLANES ROOF BEARING
i POINTS AND NEWWA.LLS FOR ALIGNMENT WITH EXISTING OPENINGS,

WALLS, BEARING Wi AND ROOFS, VERIFY IN FIELD PRIOR TO ANY
CONSTRUCTIDN OR FOUNDATION WORK.. ANY CONFLICTS SHALL BE |
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF OWNER AND ARCHITECT.

CONTRACTOR SHALLEE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS ON .
PROPERTY AND COMPLIANCE WiTH APPLICABLE CODES.

v "ALL SUB CONTRACTORS SHALL STE VERIFY DIMENSIONS ON PLANS AND

i DETAILS ON ORAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF

‘THEIR WORK, . )

CONTRACTOR SHAl.t BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL EXISTING. SOIL

. CONDITIONS, WHERE REQUIRED CONSULT SOIL ENGINEER AND CORRI

' DEFICIENCIES AS RECOMMENDED. PROVIDE WELL DRAINING GRANL LAR
BACKFILL AND SLOFE GRADE AWAY FROM FOUNDATION 6/ 12 FIRST 12°,

TRUSSES WHEN USED ON THIS PROJEGT SHALL BE FIELD MEASURED FOR
LENGTH, PITCH, HEEL, BEARING VERIFY BEARING ALIGNMENT WITH

TING BEARING POINTS AND WALLS TO CARRY THRU TO FOUNDATION: |
THIS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR AND OR TRUSS CO. PRICR TO

IFACTURING. ALL DIMENSIONS ON PLANS SHALL BE SITE VER]F)EB

H AR(:H!TECTASSUMES NO RESPONS!BILIT‘Y FOR FABRICATION BASED
L SOLELY ON DRAWINGS. . N

2015 N, BUILDING CODES AND MANUFACTURES INSTALLATION AND .
* _ INSTRUCTIONS SHALL TAKE PRECIDENCE OVER ANY NOTES OR DETAILS

" SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.

2. WORKING DRAWINGS SHALL 8E REVIEWEO WITH THE OWNER ON AN
YTEM BY [TEM BASIS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION AND
“THE FINALIZING OF THE CONSTRUCTION CDNTRACT

. ALLWORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH APRLICABLE LOCAL, §
" AND NATIONAL BUILDING CODES, LOCAL ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS AND
ALL QTHER ATHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WiTH THE OWNER THE EXACT ELECTRICAL,

MECHANICAL, AND HEATING REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO THE START OF

CONSTRUCTION WHEN APPLICABLE. ALL WORK SHALL MEET CODE

__ REQUIREMENTS. ;
5. 'WALLS ON FLOOR ANG EOUNDATION PLANG THAT ARE SHOWN SHAGED

i INDICATE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WALLS

1~ SHOWN DASHED INDICATE EXISTING WALLS TO BE REMOVED UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE,

6. EXISTINGWALLS, FLmS.MD CEILINGS DISTURBED BY NEW -
CONSTRUCTION BHALL BE PAYCHED AND, REPAIRED AS REQUIRED TO
, MATCH EXISTING FINISHES OR TO BE REFINISHED AS SRECIFIED AND .
i APPROVED BY OWNER.
| ALLWORKMANSHIP ON PROJECT SHALL MEETC S.4 AND THIER ‘
RESPECTIVE TRADE {INDUSTRY STAN

7. ALLFINISHES SHALL BEAS NOTED ON DRAWINGS AND SELECTED
" APPROVED BY OWNER. INTERIOR DOORS, MILLWORK, & TRIM, SNAL
MATCH EXISTING UNLESS NOTED AND APPROVED BY OWNER.

WALLS THAT RECEIVE CERAMIG TILE OR SIMILAR FINISHES SHALL HAVE
CEMENTISOS BOARD BACKER IN PLACE OF GYPSUM BOARD. AREAS SUCH
AS BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL HAVE MOISTURE RESISTENT
GYPSUM BOARD,

8. WHEN INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ARE SHOWN THEY ARE TO BE USEDAS A
TEMPLATE FOR THE OWNER AND CASINET CONTRACTOR TO FINALIZE.
«  CABINET CONTRAUTOR SHALL PROVIDE FINAL SHOP DRAWINGS ALONG
WITH CABINET, COUNFERTOP, AND HARDWARE SAMPLES FOR OWNER
REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

9. VERIFY wrm OWNER LOCATIONS OF ALL'WIRING FOR CABLE TELEVISION,
INTERNET SPEAKERS AND SECURITY SYSTEMS AND
COORDINATE WITH SPECIFIC CONTRACTORS PRICR TO ENCLOSING WALLS
AND CEILINGS WHERE APPLICABLE.

10. PROVIDE HARD WIRED SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIOE DETECTORS WITH
BATYERY BACKUP AS REQUIRED 8Y GODE ELECTRICAL OUTLETE SHALL BE
ARG-FAULT PROTECTED AS REQUIRED BY CODE -

PROVIDE HARD WIRED RUNS TO ALL UPPER. cﬁﬁlNE‘rs IN KITCHEN FOR
LIGHTING AS DETERMINED BY OWNER AND CONYRACTOR.
GARAGEAREAS SHALL HAVE GFI OUTLETS TYPICAL

11, PLUMBING | FIXTURES SHALL BE AS SELECTED AND APPROVED BY OWNER.

12. NEW WINDOWS SHALL BE AS NOTED ON PLANS. EXACT FINISH AND TYPE
SHALL MATCH EXISTING WINDOWS AND BE VERIFIED WITH OWNER.
PROVIDE UNITS WIT‘H INSULATING LOW "E* GLASS. Wit . “
EN / MARVIN / PELEA WINDOWS Of
WINDOW SIZE.S ARE NOMINAL AND SHOWN IN lNCHES V\'(DTH x HEIGH'T

Laa
13, AEFER TO SITE PLAN, BASEMENT FOUNDATION PLAN, & SURVEY FOR
ITY AND MECHANICAL LOCATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE.
ALWAYS VERIFY WITH UTILITY COMPANIES EXACT LOCATION OF ALL UTILITY
LINES PR(OR TO EXCAVATION, CONTACT GOPHER STA\'E ONE AT 861454,
‘OR WITH APPLICABLE UTILITY COMPANIE! .

PERFORM E)?WA’HON TO GOOD COMMON CONSTRUGCTION PRACTICES TO
“THE LINES, GRADES, AND ELEVATIONS INDICATED ON SURVEY / SITE PLAN.

14 VAPOR BARIERS ON EXTERIOR WALLS AND CEILINGS SHALL BE CLASS ONE,
8 MILL FOLY WITH ALL JOINTS OVERLAPED 4 IN. TAPED
BATT INSULATION OR UNPERFORATED ALUMINUM FOIL FACED RIGID
INSULATION. SPRAY FOAM WHEN USED WITH INTEGRAL VAPOR BARRIER
TO MEET CLASS ONE REQUIREMENTS N

' 20, GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET WITH AND UPDATE OWNER ONA

R . M .-
15, CONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE DAILY PICKUP AND FINAL GLEANUP OF
OF SITE RELATED TO THEIR WORK. NO CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS OR
RUBBISH SHALL BE ALLOWED TG ACCUMULATE IN THE BUILDING CRON
THE PREMISES. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL ANY CONSTRUGTION
DEBRIS OR RUEBISH BE BURNED OR BURRIED ON THE PREMISES. - - -,

16, ALL C DNTRACTORS SHALL BE LICENSED, BONDED, AND INSURED AS
REQUIRED BY STATE LAW AND THE MUNICIPALITY OF THIS JOB,

7. CONTRAGTORS SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS AS REQUIRED
. FORTHIS JOB,

18, LIEN LAWS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA SHALL GOVERN ALL WORK AND
\TERIALS SUPPLIED TO THIS JOB, CONTRACTDRS SHALL FURNISH
DWNER BEFORE FINAL PAYMENT, FULL RELEASE OF LIENS SIGNED BY ALL
SUB CONTRACTORS AND MATERML SUPPLIERS FOR THIS JOB.

18, CHANGE ORDERS AS ORIG)NATED BY OWNER OR CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
. IN WRITING AND REVIEWED CWNER PRIOR TO STARTING. CHANGE
" ORDERS SHALL INDICATE SPECIFIC ADDITIONAL COST AND ADJUSTED
PROSECT COST YO BASE CONTRACT ALONG WITH IMPACT TO PROJECT -
TIMELINE.

13-2018

T GREET 5.4

WWW.GNBMN.COM

LICENSE #BC636785

; “ YOUR CONTRACTOR FOR LIFE".

| 651-455-9371

q

ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55108

* 1381 CLEVELAND AVENUE NORTH

LAMBDA DELTA PHI SORORITY HOUSE

.

CONSTRUCTION i)RAWINGS FOR NEW ADDITION

WEEKLY BASIS (MINIMUM) REGARDING OVERALL JOB FROGRSSS
1500 PSF. -

2% DESlGN LOADS SOIL BEARING ASSUMED
w FLOOR LOADS 40 PSF o
OAD, 15 PSF H
ROOF LOADS L(VE LOAD 35PSF
DEAD LOAD - 17 PSF
22 STRUCTURALNOTES: B T

T

STRUCTURAL BEAMS AND HEADERS NOTED ON DRAWINGS ARE SIZED FOR
 LOADS INDICATED. EXACT CONNECTIONS, ANCHORING, AND SHEAR LDADS !
WHEN NOT DETAILED SHALL MEET CODE AND MFGRS. REQUIREMENTS AS
WELLAS STANDARD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES AND / OR BE REVIEWED
- AND DESIGNED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WHEN REQUIRED
ORAPPLICABLE,

+ BEAM POCKETS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL BEAMS SUPPORTED BY
FOUNDATION WALLS UNLESE NOTED.

FRAMING CONNECTIONS SHALL UTILIZE STANDARD METALF]
CONNECTORS SIZED FOR SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS AS MANUFACTURED
BY SIMPSON STRONG TIE OR EQUAL WHEN APPLICAR

STUD SPACING AT ALt. EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS SHALL
BE MINIMUM OF 16 INCHES O.C. UNLESS NOTED. STAIR STRINGERS GHALL
CONSIST OF 2X 12 MIN. THREE OR MAX 18 iN. O.C. Wi 64" OR 2 XTHicK

- ,TREADS AND %' THICK RISERS

JOISTS, BEAMS, AND HEADERS SHALL BEAR ON FULL WIDTH OF ALL
SUPPORTING MEMBERS OR BE FRAMED WITH *SIMPSON" JOIST/BEAM
HANGERS OR EQUAL OF A SIZE AND TYPE FOR LOADING AS
RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURE. MATERIAL IS BASED ON NO SPLITS,
CHECKS, OR SHAKES iN MEMBERS.

JOISTS SHALL BE DOUBLED UNDER PARTITIONS ABOVE THAT
PARALLEL IN THE SAME PLANE OR BLOCKING BETWEEN WHEN B
PERPENDICULAR TO PARTITIONS ABOVE OR PER OODE ’

LVi¢ LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER WHERE SHOWN IS BASE UPON ILEVEL

om

5043 CLEAR SPRING ROAD | MINNETONICA, MINNESOTA 55345

| 2w,

rlpl

CARL J. GRAMENTZ, FARA
REGISTERED ARCHITECT

email

PH. 952.933.4590 | FAX 952,933.0684 | CELL 6129784954

WEYERHAEUSER CO. PRODUCTS. ALTERNATE MAY BE USED AS EQUAL. ' N

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING TO FOUNDATION AT ALL BEARING POINTS FOR
BEAMS, GIRDERS, HEADERS, AND GIRDER TRUSSES.

CONCRETE SHALL BE 5000 PS! MIN. AT 28 DAYS, REINFORCING COVERAGE
HALL BE MIN. OF 3" AT FOOTINGS AND 2’ AT GTHER LOCATIONS,
ROVIDE GONTROL JOINTS INALL GARAGE SLAESAT MIDPOINTS IN BOTH
DIREC’TIDNS UNLESS NOTED. |

TOP couRses OF FONDATION WALL'S SHALL HAVE BOND BEAMRUNNING
CONTINUOUS WITH CONCRETE FILL AND (2) # 4 BARS CONTINUOUS,

REINFORCING STEEL,A.S TM. A615-60, Fy = 60 KS|
STRUCTURAL STEEL, SPECIFICATION FORMQ STEEL
LAPALL BAR SFUCES 40 BAR DIAMETERS,

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE TREATED, AT EXTER\QR
WALLS PROVIDE FOAM SILL SEALER UNDER PLATES.

23, CONTRACTOR SUGGESTIONS ARE ENCOURAGED FOR COST REDUCTION
S NOT COMPROMISE THE SCOPE, DESIGN, OR QUALITY OP THE
PROJECTAS DESIGNED, | -
24. THESE DRAWINGS ARE JOINT PROPERTY OF THE OWNER SHOWN ON
THLE BLOGK AND THE ARCRITECT. THEY ARE O BE USED SOLELY FOR
THE PURPOSES OF THIS PROJECT AT THIS LOCATION BY
RESPECTIVE CONTRACTORS. ANY CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS TO THESE
DRAWINGS FOR THIS OR ANY OTHER PROJECT IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED,

ANY OTHER USE OF THESE DRAWINGS BY OTHER NON RELATED PARTIES /
CONTRACTORS OR FOR USE AT OTHER LOCATIONS / PROJECTS WITHOUT
THE OWNER AND ARCHITECTS PERJMISSION (S STRICTLY PROHIBITED,

I hereby certify that this pian, specification, or
report was prapared by me or under my direct

PROJECT NO,

fwozq

DATE":

1-1&-2018

DRAWN BY:

SHEET NO.

ot &

PLANS AND GENERAL NOTES

supsrvision and that | am a duiy Licensed Architect
under the laws of the State of Minneso(a

Print Name:_C.A R4, QEMQQE .
M/ Eron _*

Dale 3 =12~ 2018 License# /533 )~

Te—



. EN . . . o . ,
2\ o . . 31— » . , ) ‘ ]
120" R APE A L 1pho ' ’
IVu> ]n 1 ‘l . s - .
1o - \ L T-0 .
T - Fooe oW, L . . - .
) . . | . i | [1 ROOF NOTES: , PR ¥ R
. .| reo v (toees) | l i | Foyge o Leseess) ROOF PLAN SHOWS REW RUOF ASSHADEDNROVIDE NEW B ‘l§ A
A (2 1x10 How. ~ o Wpe. SINGLES AT BOTH NEW AND EXUISTING ROOF AREAS. - . g; ad
¢ = Y T g . - Sig ¥
[ R L —" s -PROVIDE GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS ON NEW ROOF TO % a’ 9 34 *
[} U [} “ TIE INTO EXISTING GUTTER SYSTEM ) ; 45 g Ben
. :;§ PROVID ROOF VENTILATON AS NOTED ON WALL SEGTION i :‘ Q!;“f ‘93 g
18 n J ol rrmm—— kil
\ 35 I 5 (A 4 ﬁ&wﬁ&ﬂ; we
- ¥ R i
% ok Eeveocown ? ¢ JL3e B . i
RE foey— k] ‘m ey — 9. , i
. i o BAE ‘T '
‘ B R L MRS L= _
9 = &' o I L . ‘ I 3
~ . \ . . . :N H Ty Q
Wl 2 4 v D S el ——-— S g2 2
*0 . 3 -/ . o0 . Eﬁ‘ R
P - = N - - @
' N . ) ; L] X Do 5 2
L : o - N S -
N g C O METeL STALC / . . 1\ . x B .3
. 4 S ROToResT * - Q 8 -
\ SN}
v A
. | R é ¥
S N z.2 2
. ¥ ' o - — . o-¢ Q.
. . . , :c 3
[ y 2 w,
R 20 - | | 3. v
¢ . 8 — g =
.- - < R = ® . ©o
T + . M R
: ‘ ; — % o - : (
&N IS " B §; » o
) .
- ﬁ 1 5l
. _ i e e ¥ .
=y :
. . ‘ Ef
. g2 K B -1
’ o .0 =}
l Ly ] = . .
' i ) = :
: bl I 2 BE .
\ . - 2 g8,
. X 3 E: O =
1 .o Dol e g Z-H raa
i . BEMovE EXsT. ) ’ g g g g |2
r ! N s & Gaon - N - . ' g e&¢ 5
' \ 1t L g 228 3
i . : 2 5 g =
| - g-
3 = | £ E5E B
; a R : .
E o £ 584 B
Foorme N CONTINUOUA BITOUNIOUS § A 3 %2
Bhaah WATERPROGEINS MENEZAUE Z @
. &~
' URDERLAYMEMT EXTENDS Y4 Sl PAT METAL EDGE : S, < s 4 )
T LAV OVER METAL ) i - &CH |8
! - : - EAVERLASHILG, STAUDARD UEYAL - E -0
5 - '6’ . . X - SHEATHILS EAVE HABIG 3 5 a
N . ol st ¢ : ) - - . : .
TRGIR ST NEO, Lot . ., . . . —~BETAL BAVE o R
ple SWOWRE N Sl Sl L ; : cy jredli AV =
j TRBASED & e = | [ ) . X . L. 0 RooRINs —i ] v .Liwurm): Z
j e 2 b & g . . X . . - 4 MEABEAE
. | . - i NzELLD (3) sTerks f . { o - \ (i ps e ¢ ErTehs T G Eprea> 8
| . A . L o : 24’ . Wi FACE O WOULATER AL .
. T, . } — V . - ‘i‘_ Lo 1 - (84l Fov s:2 To 4112 ROGFa)n X
' fm:% F&\;‘p'- il . I . : BEvroon S5 E e S ‘ ]
. VEUEY for BEG, | . i ‘ c \ﬂ F u A WERO w20 Y - o sinious aiver -
QE— K - B - - . WATERPROO!
. w48 T - VEREY T By N VALLEY FLAGHIG 1 S RAVE LS 1 REa) BV D Bt WA,
- . At poTocwsT Feout ge -9 e i o b L
. 3 WIS Pads (L) 2§ WoRr* AN - . Ah® LOWER RIGHT . . DAV CAN RE PREVENTED W/ ABLRUATE BISULATION L
= . - B 3 ﬁ o . . Y \ T A vETICATION i g
g\ i b A i EAVE FlAGHIS : EAVE FLAGHING © - c 7
z - T T T s | [ SRR - oL LIATE o E -
Y . - B e . I BB . o
o 9. 1 . §
) —] & : v / :
- S . . RoOHIE VAL SUEATHING 83
. . . ROOF MEATUIE FLASHIMG RAILED B . gz
' mr.nan!:(um) ]
. e g
o ! R T R A WaLLrauy s _.E, 3
H EAVE FLAGUING LARS EXTERIOR WAL FIUIH N 8 gg :
WTo SUTTER. WD L (ul:? Anve - B 2
Ve T Lale” . ExtEqaiol oF DE I FLAGHIG (2 s = !
R AN &- B e oot et mereos g E g
§ " T 7 T 7 oy . 4!1([,(]!,!:)0&"6;!. s 2 g a2
E . . ) ) Boors . g o ! g £3
14-C * " 9 AT EAVE DAY Rook | ° LOCATE GUITER " uesiaen post ]
p—— . R e Ly e W R R i ©E iz
. . i 70 G, i a : : : E
ADDITI@W N ‘.,Eg'é::&%‘m‘.p @ LIEAR FOPT o VALLEY. * ?Ciu:eﬁ'i"&ﬁfa; T one . ROGFING ‘ § E ]
{- WEAUAL AMOLI GUTTER b 4 HigiER 3 =
€. t IOTE! > 3
. ch_-f:",f"“m'“‘ f""‘“y"ﬂ"‘"v‘°‘hz;::‘ on ghems AT Bl 2 ZEAp psE TuAG e TR HLASIIG 1 sk~ ooF eHEATIIG % i
. N and cantraction ol flashing motal without dislodging | OR ULEQUAL AREAG z , Aol : 3 = a =
' —— . - B 0 * fostanors At mrmxueaq. fashingbwider * §  OF WATERSHED. AR SPACE BEGD AVERTIZAL WALL. N & £
: Tuextmiy . . endis e af o oo odges. o ‘ seerion A ) ] surree s 72
CHANUEL COMPREFSED # . = - ' VALLEY FLASHING . - GUTTER/EAVE LEVEL WALL FLASMING 3
Ut M Fog SHORT - - - - e e e 5 . I} — m—— ey R =
| ieninge T Mo Secommp. . lEvEL Tl oor s — \ @ ) R . WEFE FGorrEes £ 7S, . (:>— ]
) - el W S b i A A — . i i Sl i L A
riATIon Are. ot T : TRBT SHEWS SRR :
o ) . i . . BOT TS RE T ofF
ancuiAfu{s// H - . TOPRES Wt -
YoaeTer -
: oy
BUIT 1010 To  y oine conn . T - H i
VERSALGRMSE L Samh WioE Al Py e IR ® HoRzouTAL Yor. . - e . -
# TRMTHALCAULK  SDIND Fopi GURFALE Fox Sioia OVER Tor oot oF G aome ' . : S _)
. . AGAINST, ? " o vERTIEA o " » AuteERien EXiSTY
cowud Teus puroe comuene - MoaTusE . T A A LGSRt G MR L WS ALy :
ES - JUEETRUCTURE OF A BULDING. A COUTULOUS - o v . - to
TRIMMED W/ TWo. pazRIER il 2 . : .
bown teust £oRIIER BowRpe AT © HEAD PLABMILG R Ch e o e T ey X .c'f;’ diabi PRQJECT NO.
Lemsraspeiind B L e pl e T g 1to29. "
i i .
vmee Crog LLART o8 > Do e AL Pk, SRV s ‘et oXe Bo, Frsnsi ) ——em—]
i . ; ke % ; - oAt
souss o .. OUGHSOPEING UR -80T AT BrisT WAL .
. % WRAP FE ; i 2 1= 1&-20\8
Bl . e 1. -
3 -r:‘ sveAniius . DRAWN BY.:
Y . .
¢ ADISTURE: BARRIER " 5 A (i
B N ‘Therety &y thal this plan, specification, of F p .
e o pLare . i HEAD FLAGHIS * report was prepared by me or under.my directs SHEET NO.
FEML . i ( — . supervision and that 1.am a duly Licensed Architect -
. . . / 5 - ps DA SECoUD BEAD OF CAULK 1AV
ot cmess b st , ey oe Py, IV N s L Rl | coerheledhoSkboilimess 2 :
TR HIP A0 RAFFERS| ! : o A o * seclion ; . 2 . BAS ML T é&RCS$' @ UHLEME'\;TS Ny - Print Name: Qa&; GCramenTE of 5
- . . L = E& BRIV WALL PIISHES : - D -
\ WP ERAMING WITH RUSSES | HORIZONTAL WoOD 4IDING : - WIHDOW/DOOR HEAD FLASHING . 5 @ : . T - @W ‘1 Signature: : ;
EYEP. DGW GTATEM T N K . B | K A . . - i ignature; >
. . : - : - - - O — el - : v . ) ; :
C . . . . . - . ' coT . . \’ . . - g . Date: 3= 12~ 2018 ticense# /15337
“ i




- B Coan " .
[T . f -4 ) 3 . . ROO¥: * .
- . L V. o, X . . e GINEERED KOOFTRUSSES, NOTE THATRAFTER. i
— - N . ! . . TATL/ FACIA SRALL MATCH EXISTING ROOF & UEEL BRIGIT I
Vet W Wiy R 'WHER REQD, ON FLANS, VERIFY ROOF SLOPE TO MATCH KXIST.
i - LCKS AND JOINTS Wi CAULK OR CLOSED CTLL

SPRAY FOAM INSULATION AT TOP PLATE OF WALL, TRUSS,

AIR V1 UTES, slzsrl-lA\' FOAMDETALS” 5 Teovse

ROOF SHEATHING, 571 I8, 0.5 BOARD OR CHX. PLYWD. Ae Newr
W/ APFLICABLE USE AND SPAN RATING, cnure .
- . 'ROOP UNDERLAYMENT, TWO LAYERS FOR ! ROO' SLOPES 4/11

T2 Bex.60 OH
EoEes  OrTs
(2) 2wla HEMIFR

OURDATIO! s . N

il A
LAV‘W\‘ANDDES!GN g

- LEF, EUSED N,
.Pmcsofcmuwrmspscmc VANUFACTURES FRODUT REVIH
- R IVE TO DESJOK, USE, RENFORCING, AND ‘maawumx;_
[T

ORLESS & UNE LAYER IF OVER 412

& ol
.

L0 =

FLASHING ALSO AS INDICATLD ON BFI'AH.S-
STARTER STRIF EAVE FLASHING, 6 FT. PROM E
‘OR AB REQUIRED RY CODE. QUALITY T0 BE GRACE L
ICY. & WATERSHIELD OR 2QUAL MIN. AT SLOPED ROOF, ( o
ROOF INSULATION, (8 IN, .G, BATT/ BLOWN OR CELULOSE .
; . Lo BLOWN INSULATION TO, R-50 MINIMUM. SEE INSUL DETALLS MaTe
‘ . - AIR CHUTES AT EAVES 1" MIN FOR ATR FLOW FROM SOFFIT Bt T,
N - . HARRI]

2L, ot S s
o ' "$" ~ . &

1l @ Wa..AV« anl Crromy) |

14’

- ) . : M EMsus EisTIAnae. ST (e
. REGCICP T SIRILAL AT 48" —
WIPE TV cerE

-
xS T

’K/ﬂcmwg ErisT
R A T sl ANY -]
SeERse -,

. AND DETAXLED, 1
. INTERIOR CEILING msu.s/:m.cvrsuunom VERIRY -
S ‘- CEILING FINISH WITH OWNER.

st Fost o],
Tt Colse. .
P B STA |

e

OFFI T AND EA
FACIK 1O MATCH AN 4 LIGN WITH EXIST. IF REQUIRED,
OVERBANG AND SOFFIT TO ALIGN WITH EXIST. IF REQD.
SOFFIT VENT, CONT. $TRIP VENT, METAL OR VINYL.
METAL SOFFIT, WITI WHITE PREFINISIIED MATERIAL -

T S ' ~v ‘ . . o '> Lis:’ N . ‘ ) k éua.
|
|
i

MATC

W, HWESS? WEG T
Marew EXIST
&
WWW.GNBMN.COM

s

LICENSE #8C638785

T G OTAGE- .. ok

WA i . PIPR
0 . . ‘TX € WOOD STUD FRAMING AT 16 IN. O.C. TYP, EXTERIO; FAS AN || 24 s 5
ot * . X 4EXT. WALLAsuQummmAmmwmmc l 2 )

2X 4 WOOD STUD FRAMING AT 14 IN. O,

s
/ “
13'-0

) ERI0 Zrvo @ 16 o
1 ‘WALL INSULATION, & IN. F.G. BATT msm.ATIDNR 19 MIN
~ * N 'ORNTALWALLR\ALWOFR 10mmﬂmn! »
X SEE INSULATION DETAILS -
w , WALL SHEATHING, 1/2IN. PLYWOOD CDX OR OSB BOARD. - .
‘W/APPLICABLE USE AND SPAN RATING.

Uit ST T
-, (‘ frers .

@5 em 2 { TREARE

6514559371

* *YOUR CONTRACTOR FOR LIFE"

Z% it

levee. 7 ‘.

:

N EQUAL a .
- SIDING L P SMART SIDE, LAT SIDING WITH 4 TH~EXPOSURE p =

| @>.7;

3
22712
U
.. t
| |
: Lot |
. . T 2, 7
.g:?
AR !
&
[EENBRY

Ex(5T] Wi,
# \LFLL

-

ExsTG HOUSE TO HAVE STUCCO REMOVED 70 SHEATHING
- FOR NEW L P SIDING
‘ . . VAPOR BARRIER, INTERIOR SIDE 6 MILL FOLY TYPICAI

-

3

[

CAULK & FLASH ALL monmmmcsumaz.-mm ‘ . B
. . INTERIOR FINISH, 1/2 [N, GYPSUM BOARE TYPICAL. %
EA

ELOOR: . v o
STV . 'WOODTLOOR FRAMING, 2 X 10 AT 16" 0.C. TO MATCH EXIST.
4 . . . v . FINISH FLOORS TO ALIGN WIT EXISTING FLOOKS _ 3
| . .. RIMJOIST INSULATION, CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM .

. . INSULATION WITH12 INF.G. BATT. SEE DETALL - . .Y

. - SEAL ALL CRACKS JOINTS W/ CAULK OR SPRAY - 3

| ‘ . © FOAMINSUL. AT RIMJOIST, FLOOR & FOUNDATION WALL
314 JOINTS.

PRI IN.
. . A'A‘G'oc.umcr.smlz'ccmmm. STAGGER JOINTS.
. . OR HIGH DENSITY

/ 2are Vemey J

I4 . .
] M-g‘-k«' exisT;

[y H‘ ExisT
&

sl
Flane

-

PP . * FORXACH FROVIDE %" DIA. READ OF CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE
RNAS ON TOP CORD FO FLOOR JOI mrrAGGmrmummm |
ALL FINISH FLOORS 10,

Beozceth B i

2w o, -
SO U s s N

=)

R A AR T

m @m

Pl 1L Jr» |

¥ ¥
. . . /
VERIEX NET WY
l{ MEEH Garsrtt]

mamnm:rs.uzm DIAX®ATEFLOC AR . FROM ' |

. - MIN 3 PER PIECE, & 7 IN MIN. EMBED. GROUT'ALL CMU CreoE. b
ne . N . CORLSSOLIDATANCHOR BOLTS. Lo i
.o ) .SILLS!ALE.RmIPC NT. UNDH(SI!.LPLA‘IIT\’PICAL - H

I

21

")

AL, LAY-1P
CELL NG AT :
Fiuisnse SeEhs

. . . . " BASEMENT FLOOR: . R
1 N . . o 41N 3000 L MIN. CONCR, PROYIE TOP SEALER AFTER CURE.
¥ . - . FHOVIDE POSITIVE SLOPZ ON FLOOR TOFLOOR BRAINS
. BASEMENT | TO ALIGN
. su-m:mp WESH € %6 16710 WELDED WINE MESH VD
- IN. GRANUL AR FILL UNDER SLABOVER § MILL FOLY V. B,

li g s + 2XEROTTOM FLATE TREATED AND ANCHORED 10 POURDATION i 7

ST PAUL, MINNESOQTA 55108

1381 CLEVELAND AVENUE'N

*  LAMBDA DELTA PHI SORORITY HOUSE L
. 0%1‘}1 L

.- BASEMENT PLAN & DETAILS

o K FOUNDATION: N
. FOUNDATION WALL, 12 IN. §TD. WT. CONCR, BLOCK TYPICAL
. VERTICAL REINFORCING 6 BARS AT 72* 0.C. OR PER CODE

Frceiieor

INTINUIOUS AND GROUTED SOLID IN BLOCK CORES,

CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS FOR NEW ADDITION -

Py

. WATER PROOFING AT.FOUNDATION WALL THAT 18 BACK: . “ 2 |
Q- EXTERIOR STDE 70 CODE, WATCHDOG SYSTEM | C
1

] TILLED ON
| OR EQUAL BELOW GRADY, SEE DETAILS, M
‘ i . . . 3 p:rm.lcnw,\umsul.mcmmvnmn 10 MIN. mnznn.

TERFY 15 MATCH EXIST

LEATPE €

Fé:.::“@ p e

INTERIOR WALL INSUL AND FUR-OUT R-5 MIN. SEE . iy o
+ . FOOTING, IDINX!N “WITH (2) # BARS ON UNDISFURB] l'.D - L qs e
N §QI_LMIN. OF 42 TN. BELOW FROST LINE OR PER CODE, .o

'['cawcm. flooe ! .

R ) CAATOTEE DG

< T S - sl peugie. Tewts
Y- ' X R L. OosEn Gotonns

o

Zs
2
B
N
7
r
>
C
r.)
|
m
r
0
L
@
o
o
0.

C ~ e Iy ] S N Ewee © : . o . ) : -,
SzvELgcseT WY )@"b L. 5 L ot . - - } -

SIRCO Benrs AT (20 eg - ) : . ’ ) » . . : T
) R O

w

LT IR . - f
FpopATOU LOE. !
A+ 2eoo .

2rg
HACES

s

" 5048 CLEAR SPRING ROAD | MINNETONK A, MINNESOTA 55345

t . ‘ . v . e R
(7.) 2w T\Lu.« @_l . i

2 . 4 . . R : ) STICK FRAMING AS REQUIRED AT
&~ N ) |]] - g - .. X - | ROOFSHEATHING, 54 IN, 0SB, BOARD OR CDX PLYWD.

) ‘ ¢ . . ‘ y - 3G R ie W/ APPLICAVLE, USE AND SPAN RA
X . . fowzi J \ij . L Cave (m_ Fwﬂuﬁ - T g ..

) g - ’ M ' ROOF UNDERLA' YMmTwoqumnnoorswnsun
.. [y ksl . _ORLESS &ONELAYER IF OVER 412
1 gt R IR e ‘ -
e . {4 -6 .

. ROQF; - .
FRE-ENGINEERED Roormnssr.swrm BEAMS AS NOTED

="
SHE WG |

SHINCLES{ ASPIALT, SWOLB., COLOR AND TYFE FER OWNER *
cond, sxsx\/«' ) msLEW SELECTIGN. TO MATCH H(
FLASHING AT VALLEY AND INTERSECTIONS, 36 GA. GALY.
. SHEET METAL W/ICE AND WATER SIIELD UNDERLAYMENT
CEILING, & COX YL YWGOD SHEATRING WITI 4V GROOVE

1244

| REGISTERED ARCHITECT

'SOFFIT AND EAVES: -

FACIA TO MATCH WITH ZXIST(NG HUUSE

SOFFTT VENT, CONT, STRIP VENT, METAL OR VANVL
MATERIAL AND FINISE TO MA’I‘CH EXISTING, T\’HCAL

PH. 952933.4590 | FAX 952.933.0684 | CELL. 612.9784954

| eniadl

B/w—

D‘

- . - WALLS:
- X ) . . \/4il. - b - - . COLUNNS, 10 INCHD]AMmW\THlXA STRUCFURALI‘O&'!‘
‘ ) = £ DO g N . WITILN GR PRE FADRICATED COLUMN SIZED FOR LOAD,

N . ! . - . MIUNG J¥ REQUIRD AND SIZED TO COBE

Cowmi e

“FLOOR:
‘WOOD FLOOR FRAMING AS NOTED, SEE PLANS FOR DET,
COMPOSITE TREX TYPE DECKING, 2 X 6 NAIL SPACED
TRIM QUT WITH L P SMARTSIDE

Fgm.«ng& . A
PIER FOOTINGS ASNOTLD_AND DETAILED ON PLAN //‘m/ ‘ H

T Tozmd Fbc«g/_\g‘

Bobta v.//

Ao [Er 22
Canel PAtE. w/
Sk SeLlEE couﬂ" .

i

. ferosEcTNO.
‘ | PR 229"

: BEAYA e Feaas
W AEXBL, BasAOE.
: i

BLRADE
'

Pawir o
CEMEWT
Fiwisi4 sVEnr
Mmhwe
Exrersn 6"
ERCa om0t

N R
) “Fose

’,**4\;@1(—»«

ee “Tor OF\»/M.

i\
v

T s NVELEY Rusees
™~ . W/ oo

DATE :
- s ._l;_%_'.zﬂé.
‘ i ] : fourmagions ' an BY:
o - Comsarz, .. 7&@— ’ A » ‘ - : |
‘:Mu_:a 3 " l v
2EE “fan % ﬂ ' NO.

ﬁ e | hiereby.certify_that this plan, spegification, or.
: . - N report was prepared by me or undeac my direct 3
of 5

NS L '

GRADE

“REPLACE an»\vs\. FiLL
AFTER CONE HAS SET

“mPOURED CONC. PIER

KEPLACE GRAVEL FILL
TER CONC. MAR SET -y

roul&su CONC, PIRR, s

- C0R - BoT & e,
S o wrk Mo
T\uume SErETaUOry.
AT Fumita STRAPS &
) . Foutdo &TImL \WALL
% B et e‘,M U] \"f @

MEmra s
Al 1O ExTERD
CoYEf P 0Ff
\faiﬁom‘“"’ WA "
.\zxr.gv\\_nsuu
;.\0,‘(«}(;3 ®

(e

Nore:
FQOTINGS TO BE lNSV‘tQTEO
BEFORE POURING OF ‘00!

NovE:
FooFine s o B m;rec-rzp
. BEPORE FOURING OF ‘¢3!

supervision and that | am a duly Licensed Archllecl‘

- Yoot 16" 8" under the |aws of the State of anesote

w/ 27 4 pros
T et
.‘SCW FreosT

SECT o8 AT TEa v Fa"= -0

P

LocATE bofTold v‘:F . Co . . e — " - i . print Name: _AILL G £ 1

m‘m;ﬁ,“ﬁ = Eﬁf\‘éypi AT 75\2—4\/\ e Signature:

T une,

. TYPICAL FORMED FooTiNe . G- Date: 312> 2018 License #, _/533('

FaourJA.ﬂao \,«.lisu_

e



TR U /
Teor
EEMOVen
G- -~ET
BEMoveER
. fed PeEw .
Sridiesg : T
L
Cﬂ)AQ.!.
e
\ Pl
s
2 _4
!
Freout v EALT \‘:_J,-\~\//—\\ \oo 0 o' \1 "
==
.Cé»fxsr. ;za,(:S K
N - - .
A ] m[ -
"%»‘m”‘v; T ] H[\ i ' — N
A L R R
= -
P
|| e g
.\1 Cork |;:__ \&-"_77\”;\4 ME»CA&-VZ
T = T ‘ {II i M } q /F
= M 1
,’, — St oo T N
i z féwccn Frotsu j o
1 Edl N czmz:z' -
l:':--.,'?s»\\’ (RN R ’ .
== . i it i
) _.‘li“:.-_—_—_*t_‘::—_;—__::—_;ﬂl ______ L _.L/L /5\':) ; RN ;

i e

a8
- .

- AT .
e S T .
"._!!' . '}l 7 T

' 5ouaéumsce
Tt

'Yafﬁ T(rteas

e

Neorth BECEvATIon

i

Iy

immm

. C
. » . - * ) /% czpe yd—r -
/ b, 7 - i N
7 - ;} . - /f : :L |_ . .
“ i / 7’ _SESEIOVELD) . / it
7 il il | 7 To\‘SEww / [RRIRE'N 2 " )
v ES - N - B S ‘ l
T e rrrearvi ST T ==
/““T%._ Fovome 11— ‘ 1 //(/ el f ’l'. RS t
BRI/ MNEH 7
4 T - ol -
w * T ,'

oTEd ol b LEwaTiows K \ClT b ELS

Patpus

ZZ;EE TEC Cf?m“‘ﬁ?i*\"z g

e

‘4"‘\ o

L ENAT IO

=10

‘5.@@ T E

ieremeristscmess
T . e
‘Zm"‘(““\?‘:&rsrf‘rb
¢ AAXCRES T oRER
Tb\;tnv#cm:mﬂ’— e (’ .
e arac:e;srau: -

¥

MOEIAR
HarERAL

WERED WITH
NG PATERIAL

TERIAL

\

65 TAPE © »

doign. .
ECREWED T

o ( )semuaaeoa i .

P .

WATERPEOOF
//

MEMBRANE ON
TOF OF OR BEROND

SETANG BED
(A5 REQURED)

SETTING pEDS

e

N Slgnamre

Thereby cerify that this"plan, specification, or’
report was preparad by e of under ray direct
supervision and that | am a duly Licensed Architect
under the faws of the State of Minnesota.

piin Name: Cavee. CRAMENTE

Date: 3-1%- za‘b License # /533/

| =
al A Q
I Qi
o 3 Z.
ol o B
w O Zz
g & e §.
d v £ =
5 6 8
zl & &
8 .
gz ¢
H B o2 .
g 85
g 0.% &
R
g8 7
P B
& .

LAMBDA DELTA PHI SORORITY HOUSE -
1381 CLEVELAND AVENUE NORTH
. ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55108,
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS FOR NEW ADDITION-

. REGISTERED ARCHITECT:

._CARL J. GRAMENTZ, FARA
e-mall sacigl244@anl.com | wwwsicarchitectuic.com

PH. 952.933.4590 | FAX 952.933.0684 | CELL 6129784954

5048 CLEAR SPRING ROAD | MINNETONKA, MINNESOTA 5538

pnoaecr NO.
\Lo2d

DATE : .
\-18-Zits )

I PRAWN BY:
-

SHEET No."

4o




,
;
.
n ) B R —
CODE ANALYSIS
PROJECT: Lambda Dolta PhiSorority - . JOB NO. 11629
ADDRESS: 1381 Cleveland Avenue N. . i
St. Paul, MN. 55108 N DATE: 4-23-2018

\ LT ' ° - GOVERNING CODE: 2015 MN. Bidg. Code & 2015 MN. Accessibllity Code ( See Sheet | of 5)

: . ZONING: R2
. ; N . . | : CITY: St Paut INSPECTOR: . PHONE: i 8
o pur] .
. A < . . N - =
—_—:_gesgv.u‘ti (;2:&: :g - - i . ) . OCCUPANCY GROUP: R2 : CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B . - 2
A;\’ﬁf’l SreLacE . (Chlp(erJ,TnblevJOZ.Z) 3104 (Chapter 6, Tahle 601) . TEoe 5
TER Aba KEPMT ' 5 : g
" -
: . - . : Co MIXED OCCUPANCY: No ) SEPERATION REQUIRED: N/A - g g
EXISTING ' . (Table 508.4) - . g g .
2 .
3 : 5 @k
HOUSE o . : © ALLOWABLE AREA: 7000 S.F. ALLOWABLE BLDG. HT.: 2 Stories 0.8 .8
A%nfz‘r ‘ . (Table 503) (Table 503) g7 4
BT N . . . : 3 3.
: —— = g
r— AREA OF BUILDING: 6, 408.00SF. SPRINKLED AREA:  Yes AR
. | : (3 Levels) . :
. e ' OCCUPANCY LOAD: 6408 /200 = 32.04 * AREA/SF.PER OCCUPANT: 200
o o A . N (Table 1004.1,2) " , -
. g Lot LAfoUuT ) - _ —t NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 1_ TOTAL REQD, WIDTH: 2 x 32 = 64"
PO L Peewise SEALES. . = (Chapter 10, Section 1015) _ R (Chapter 10, Section 1005)
! | - Aot ACCESS\ELS _SVME' ‘ ] R X % -
BT _desces Torbi ' ] . . DISTANCE TO EXITS: 125 Ft, Sprinkled BETWEEN: 125 Ft. WIDTH: 36" . E w
’ ce § N : (Chapter 10, Section 1014) (Chapler 10, Section 1016 1017) . 8 B
; = g 38
. = z E EE]
. . E 2
- e _PLUMBING FIXTURES: WATER CLOSETS : 1 Per 10 = 3.2 zZD a
Tveuwewy ool . (Chepter 29, Table 2902.1) z Pre &
A Particioe . . LAVATORIES:  1per10= 32 & eEg |
Q . T N ) . . . & BEz . |x
- _8" TREE B ) DRINKING FOUNTAINS: | per 100 ) g 2283
12" TREE. . . . SERVICE SINK: required | - . E E%E g
) et e e . : )
= — . . Eog
: o L & gES B
;= L= - =AY AT X — z A é ﬁ %
[ .
e T} i e Eggh [°
TEXISTING , g g8
<, GARAGE : —_——— —— — —— JE A
= - ~N 2
| 5]
T e T _ _ ' i
PrEe WG Lot L scody [ AloN .
. o . . . 7/
TEET SITEPLAAY TRICTES S ShEeT ¥1oe 5 : : LI : ) .

-

" § é
- ‘ v 2
BEUZoowA  DSedEroLd g : z 3
] SMETTLevel Lo 2,2ec.00 8% - . § %31
. 2
TPETCESRA | K Cecumaat © “Speowpp LEvel Liuitsg 1, a9, eo o ) . & 2 g |
A hen, 5 Losr . . . FLeves . - 2. zoe soer - | : g & -
MBgEK, - IBESEMEDT 2, 206G\ oS - ) ) . . ) . ' % g g
; s 1o 20 567 | 2 - A otew. NEES. 6, 408,00 SF. : ] . - ‘ i g : g
R ) o ) . g |
: - . © 8 &%
Sp | U scose } ‘ =8 §§§
— ' % 2 E S8
BB, 00.9:F. . -z h e 13 2 § k
2 u i 113
. 2
245700 5iF - T g8
S AL o 5 R ;
DT tGlive 5e 2
A‘G - VA4, 00 56 2
UM TTIT 20046 o 3 .
: ' . . PROJECT NO.
ay "1 142,00 57 z v . : : ' » 4 ozx |
o ’ . : - | hereby certify that this plan, specification, or "+ , .
B Z18.00§,F 3 ; . - . ‘ . " report was prapared by me or Under my direct DATE :
’ - : 3 - . . supervition ad thal | &m a duly Licensed Architect. 4-72- 7018
. . 265, ca5€ | . . | : . . undef the laws of the State of Minnesota. - e
- L : (svrre) 3 . . ; s ’ : Print Name:_Cats2. Gﬁ MEr It.’
: > 2 A7, i
. 5 - “Signature:__(]
TGS PR Oecorpest 25 aval el o : : : ‘ : .T. -
JOUGE S ¥ P : Gl Totor OcolrarsTs . Date: 4: 23+ 2218 License #_{5 33/




o) LT

660
Feet

FILE NAME:_Lambda Delta Phi Sorority Aerial
[ subject Parcels
APPLICATION TYPE: _CUP

FILE #:_18-054553 DATE:_4/20/2018
PLANNING DISTRICT:_12

ZONING PANEL:_1

Saint Paul Department of Planning and Economic Development and Ramsey County




N Yooy ]
Ol =@ 6B |||
Iaif-mBi ¥

[E]
O
" DoswellAve
“DE@ L B
Sl = i
B é
B E
=]
= E
e |3
= =
=L & ﬁ
~ CarterAve Eif, -
g .
0 50 O
[/ —
0
oo b ER 3
ey || [ Bl
TRl U @] a
onwealthAve
GG | | B |
L0 G F
J [ U
‘J_’_I [‘J =
D | &=
N = -lsm=i
0 85 165 330 495 660
I i : t 1  Feet
FILE NAME:_Lambda Delta Phi Sorority Land Use
Single Family Detached [ subject Parcels
APPLICATION TYPE: CUP Single Family Attached
I Multifamil
FILE #:_18-054553 DATE:_4/20/2018 ' wiramly
I vixed Use Residential
PLANNING DISTRICT;_12 " Institutional
P Park, Recreational or Preserve N
ZONING PANEL:_1 Undeveloped w<§$§>5
Saint Paul Department of Planning and Economic Development and Ramsey County S




| Ly RMA] |
| e |
? )
- T2 |
1d0gt=
l::] [_li JBZ |
L e
L HIE L]
:% B E =] qz)
M F
g ~ g E
2 O E
e D -
= [=
= =
|
| i u
|
g
o]
=
| B
D o
B
| [
=1 EEF
y| U
LpTo
~ Commonwealth Ave ~— T& 0 &
a 8 || = ||
B ‘ - U
B ||
TOT O ‘J—r_] EI |_|D
e \—hj‘ = & |
82.5 165 330 495 660
. : t t — Feet
FILE NAME:_Lambda Delta Phi Sorority Zoning
l_:] Subject Parcels
APPLICATION TYPE: CUP
FILE #:_18-054553 DATE:_4/20/2018
PLANNING DISTRICT: 12
N
ZONING PANEL: 1 W<>§Q§>E
S

Saint Paul Department of Planning and Economic Development and Ramsey County




